

**In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur**

**Present: Shahid Parvez**

**Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)**

**J.O. Code: WB01233**

**O.C 35 of 2022, Regd. No.- 35 of 2022**

**CNR No. WBDD07-000306-2022**

**Order No.- 06**

**17-02-2024**

Today is fixed for P.W-2 (exparte)

Plaintiff files hazira. Ld. Adv. of the plaintiff is present.

P.W-2 namely Mojaffar Mondal filed the written examination in chief under affidavit and he has been examined in full and discharged.

Ld Adv of the plaintiff filed a petition to produce further witness which is considered and allowed.

**Fix 11-06-2024** for P.W-3 (exparte).

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
17-02-2024  
J.O.Code:WB01233

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
17-02-2024  
J.O.Code: WB01233